Officers Meeting Minutes

Date: October 23,2017
Time: 1200

Place: Brothers Pizza
50 Pine Drive
Greencastle, PA

Attendee’s — Joe Wertner, Rod Stabler, Nelson Zullinger, Bill Krofft, Bill Caldwell.

Action Items:

20161219.03 — Ice Cream Scoop Kits Closed
Remarks: Some members of the club helped turn handles. Scoops were assembled and engraved.

Bob Robinson presented the Ice Cream Scoops at the Run for Cancer event.

20170925.01 — Mountain Fest 14-15 Oct 2017 Closed
Remarks: Jim Stottlemyer was the Chair for the Mountain Fest on 14-15 October. The event was a big

success.

20170925.02 — Wall Clock for Club Open

Status: A wall clock is needed to help the demonstrator monitor the time. Jim will purchase the clock.

20171023.01 — Sanctioned Event at Bob Robinson’s Shop Open
Status: Bob Robinson will be hosting professional turner Samuel Avelino. Samuel will be doing a
demonstration for club members. The event will take place on 26 October 2017 at 0930.

In the scope for 2017/2018
e Trip to Bob Rosand’s shop projected for November 11th.

Treasurers Report
Attached:

Meeting was adjourned,
Next Officers Meeting will be November 27, 2017, 1200pm. Location will be at Brothers Pizza, 50 Pine
Drive Greencastle PA.

Minutes were prepared by: Beeler Caldwell, Club Secretary.

Page 1 of 2



Beginning Balance

Deposits

Total Deposits

Withdrawals

Total Withdrawals

Ending Balance

TREASURER'S REPORT

1357.15

60.00

47.00

162.00

269.00

12.00
117.07

129.07

1497.08

as of October 23, 2017

Remarks

Wood Auction 10-5
Drawing 10-5
Sabillisville donation

#310 Rod Stabler - Refreshments 10-5
#309 Jim Stottlemyer - pen kits
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