Officers Meeting Minutes

Date: October 23, 2017

Time: 1200

Place: Brothers Pizza 50 Pine Drive Greencastle, PA

Attendee's – Joe Wertner, Rod Stabler, Nelson Zullinger, Bill Krofft, Bill Caldwell.

Action Items:

20161219.03 – Ice Cream Scoop Kits Closed Remarks: Some members of the club helped turn handles. Scoops were assembled and engraved. Bob Robinson presented the Ice Cream Scoops at the Run for Cancer event.

20170925.01 – Mountain Fest 14-15 Oct 2017

Remarks: Jim Stottlemyer was the Chair for the Mountain Fest on 14-15 October. The event was a big success.

Closed

20170925.02 – Wall Clock for Club Open Status: A wall clock is needed to help the demonstrator monitor the time. Jim will purchase the clock.

20171023.01– Sanctioned Event at Bob Robinson's ShopOpenStatus:Bob Robinson will be hosting professional turner Samuel Avelino.Samuel will be doing a
demonstration for club members. The event will take place on 26 October 2017 at 0930.

In the scope for 2017/2018

• Trip to Bob Rosand's shop projected for November 11th.

Treasurers Report

Attached:

Meeting was adjourned,

Next Officers Meeting will be November 27, 2017, 1200pm. Location will be at Brothers Pizza, 50 Pine Drive Greencastle PA.

Minutes were prepared by: Beeler Caldwell, Club Secretary.

TREASURER'S REPORT

as of October 23, 2017

Beginning Balance	<u>1357.15</u>	Remarks
Deposits	60.00 47.00 162.00	Wood Auction 10-5 Drawing 10-5 Sabillisville donation
Total Deposits	<u>269.00</u>	
Withdrawals	12.00 117.07	#310 Rod Stabler - Refreshments 10-5 #309 Jim Stottlemyer - pen kits
Total Withdrawals	<u>129.07</u>	

Ending Balance 1497.08